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New Listings* (YTD November 2020)

264 new listings on TSX (161) and TSXV (103)
106 Companies + 123 ETFs + 28 CPCs + 6 Closed‐End Funds + 1 SPAC

Equity Capital Raised (YTD November 2020)
$38.0 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$67 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$3.3 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

227
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at November 30, 2020
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD November 2020
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.

The MiG Report ‐ November 2020: By The Numbers

$38.0B
Equity Capital 

Raised
3,289

Issuers on TSX 
and TSXV

264
New

Listings

New International Listings:

TSX
i3 Energy plc, Oil & Gas, England
Gatos Silver, Inc., Mining, Greenwood Village, CO
Newcrest Mining Limited, Mining, Australia
Flagship Communities REIT, Real Estate, Erlanger, KY
NextPoint Acquisition Corp., SPAC, New York, NY
Galaxy Digital Holdings Ltd., Financial Services, New York, NY
Brookfield Renewable Corporation, Clean Technology, New York, NY
Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, Industrials, New York, NY

TSXV
Western Gold Exploration Ltd., Mining, Scotland
DGTL Holdings Inc., Financial Services, New York, NY
Perimeter Medical Imaging AI, Inc., Life Sciences, Dallas, TX
ESE Entertainment Inc., Consumer Products, Poland
Global Crossing Airlines Inc., Industrial Products, Miami, FL
The Real Brokerage Inc., Technology, New York, NY
continued on page 4
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at November 30, 2020)
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,648                 1,668       ‐1% 1,641                   1,578          4% 3,289               3,246               1%
Market Capitalization (C$ Billions) 66.8                   41.6         60% 3,320.6                3,165.8       5% 3,387.4            3,207.4            6%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 103                    123          ‐16% 161                       131             23% 264                  254                  4%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 6                       10           ‐40% 7                          3                 133% 13                    13                    0%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 28                     53           ‐47% 1                          1                 0% 29                    54                    ‐46%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 128                      102             25% 128                 102                  25%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 32                     27           19% 32                    27                    19%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                       ‐             0% ‐                  ‐                   0%

TSXV RTOs 7                       6              17% 7                      6                      17%
NEX RTOs 6                       9              ‐33% 6                      9                      ‐33%

Grads 18                        21               ‐14% 18                    21                    ‐14%
Other 24                     18           33% 7                          4                 75% 31                    22                    41%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 5,685.4              3,836.5   48% 32,314.1              23,640.6    37% 37,999.4         27,477.0          38%
Initial Public Offerings 201.0                         53.5  276% 6,420.9               1,407.1      356% 6,621.8           1,460.6           353%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 1,509.0             1,031.7  46% 17,611.7             16,166.0    9% 19,120.7         17,197.7         11%
Private Placements 3,975.4             2,751.3  44% 8,281.5               6,067.5      36% 12,256.9         8,818.8           39%

Number of Financings 1,738                 1,366       27% 480                       459             5% 2,218               1,825               22%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 45.6                   32.8         39% 106.0                   77.5            37% 151.6               110.3               37%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 19.3                   15.7         23% 2,068.3                1,548.2       34% 2,087.6            1,563.9            33%
# of Trades (Millions) 10.2                   7.6           34% 281.0                   205.0          37% 291.2               212.6               37%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 750.4                 531.8       41% 17,190.3              17,040.2    1%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD November 2020 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at November 30, 2020)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 49           3% 3,598          5% 32      2% 81,234        2% 81        2% 84,832         3%
Closed‐End Funds  82      5% 22,884        1% 82        2% 22,884         1%
Comm. & Media 11           1% 747              1% 21      1% 196,575      6% 32        1% 197,322       6%
Consumer Products & Services 37           2% 681              1% 70      4% 243,128      7% 107      3% 243,809       7%
CPC/SPAC 142         9% 140              0.2% 2         0.1% 555               0.02% 144      4% 695               0.02%
ETFs 794    48% 243,807      7% 794      24% 243,807       7%
Financial Services 55           3% 5,875          9% 75      5% 834,753      25% 130      4% 840,627       25%
Industrial Products & Services 45           3% 1,684          3% 119    7% 399,974      12% 164      5% 401,657       12%
Life Sciences 90           5% 3,903          6% 57      3% 47,028        1% 147      4% 50,931         2%
Mining 932         57% 36,243        54% 203    12% 458,252      14% 1,135  35% 494,494       15%
Oil & Gas 90           5% 3,096          5% 60      4% 132,017      4% 150      5% 135,113       4%
Real Estate 29           2% 2,468          4% 57      3% 101,102      3% 86        3% 103,570       3%
Technology 165         10% 8,217          12% 51      3% 301,243      9% 216      7% 309,460       9%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 105              0.2% 18      1% 258,092      8% 20        1% 258,196       8%
TOTAL 1,647     100% 66,756        100% 1,641 100% 3,320,642   100% 3,288  100% 3,387,398    100%
Region
British Columbia 846         51% 31,423        47% 138    8% 219,211      7% 984      30% 250,634       7%
Alberta 168         10% 4,379          7% 148    9% 435,262      13% 316      10% 439,641       13%
Prairies 19           1% 1,042          2% 16      1% 96,179        3% 35        1% 97,221         3%
Ontario 362         22% 18,409        28% 1,099 67% 1,816,022   55% 1,461  44% 1,834,432    54%
Quebec 99           6% 4,662          7% 123    7% 466,783      14% 222      7% 471,445       14%
Atlantic Canada 24           1% 738              1% 19      1% 54,623        2% 43        1% 55,361         2%
International 129         8% 6,102          9% 98      6% 232,561      7% 227      7% 238,664       7%

USA 64 50% 2,422          40% 50 51% 150,707      65% 114      50% 153,128       64%
Africa 2 2% 305              5% 2 2% 302               0% 4          2% 607               0%
Asia 15 12% 276              5% 9 9% 3,872          2% 24        11% 4,148            2%

Australia/NZ/PNG 8 6% 441              7% 9 9% 28,195        12% 17        7% 28,636         12%
Latin America 8 6% 756              12% 8 8% 4,099          1.8% 16        7% 4,854            2.0%

UK/Europe 16 12% 885              14% 13 13% 6,345          3% 29        13% 7,230            3%
Other 16 12% 1,018          17% 7 7% 39,042        17% 23        10% 40,060         17%

TOTAL 1,647     100% 66,756        100% 1,641 100% 3,320,642   100% 3,288 100% 3,387,398    100%

Volume Traded YTD November 2020 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD November 2020 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD November 2020)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 3         1         ‐          4        1       ‐        ‐        1     
Closed‐End Funds 6         ‐          ‐          6        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Consumer Products & Services 6         ‐          1         7        7       ‐        ‐        7     
CPC/SPAC 28       1         ‐          29       51     ‐        3       54   
ETFs 123     ‐          ‐          123     100   ‐        ‐        100 
Financial Services 1         2         1         4        5       ‐        ‐        5     
Industrial Products & Services 2         2         ‐          4        3       ‐        ‐        3     
Life Sciences 11       1         ‐          12       18     1       2       21   
Mining 39       1         3         43       25     1       2       28   
Oil & Gas 3         ‐          1         4        4       ‐        1       5     
Real Estate 5         1         ‐          6        2       1       ‐        3     
Technology 20       2         ‐          22       18     3       4       25   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
    Total 247     11       6         264     236   6       12     254 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        1 1        
Closed‐End Funds
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 4         ‐          1         5        5       ‐        ‐        5      ‐        2         1     3       ‐        2 2        
CPC 28       ‐          ‐          28       51     ‐        2       53    28     28    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs
Financial Services 1         1         1         3        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1  2       ‐        1       1        
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        1         1       1  1       ‐         
Life Sciences 6         1         ‐          7        10     ‐        2       12    ‐        3         3       1       1  2       2 2        
Mining 33       ‐          2         35       19     ‐        2       21    3       3      12       2     14     8       8       10 10      
Oil & Gas 1         ‐          ‐          1        4       ‐        1       5      ‐        ‐        ‐        1 1        
Real Estate 4         ‐          ‐          4        ‐        1       ‐        1      2       2      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Technology 15       2         ‐          17       14     3       3       20    1       1      6         1  7       2       2       6 1     7        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 94       5         4         103     109   4       10     123  34     ‐   ‐     34    27       2  3     32     11     2  ‐    13     22     1     1       24      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2         1         ‐          3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        2         2       ‐        1     1        
Closed‐End Funds 6         ‐          ‐          6        2       ‐        ‐        2      6       6      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 2         ‐          ‐          2        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
SPAC ‐          1         ‐          1        ‐        ‐        1       1      1  1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 123     ‐          ‐          123     100   ‐        ‐        100  122   122 ‐        ‐        1       1        
Financial Services ‐          1         ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        1  1       ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      ‐        ‐        1     1        
Life Sciences 5         ‐          ‐          5        8       1       ‐        9      ‐        5         5       ‐        ‐         
Mining 6         1         1         8        6       1       ‐        7      1  1      4         4       ‐        2       1       3        
Oil & Gas 2         ‐          1         3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      1         1       ‐        1       1        
Real Estate 1         1         ‐          2        2       ‐        ‐        2      1  1      1         1       ‐        ‐         
Technology 5         ‐          ‐          5        4       ‐        1       5      3       3      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 153     6         2         161     127   2       2       131  133   3  ‐     136 17       1  ‐      18     ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        3       2     2       7        

Other
YTD November 2020YTD November 2020 YTD November 2020

IPO QAs
YTD November 2020

Other
YTD November 2020

RTOs QTs 
YTD November 2020 YTD November 2020

YTD November 2020 YTD November 2019
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD November 2020 YTD November 2019

YTD November 2020 YTD November 2019
IPOs

YTD November 2020
Going Public Activity 

New International Listings (continued from page 1)

TSXV
Queen's Road Capital Investment Ltd., Financial Services, Hong Kong
Spectra7 Microsystems Inc., Technology, San Jose, CA*
VOX Royalty Corp., Mining, Cayman Islands

* Spectra7 Microsystems Inc. delisted TSX and listed on TSXV in May.
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD November 2020)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               109.2           75.6           184.8         ‐             1,855.7     768.7           2,624.5     ‐               1,964.9     844.3         2,809.3    
Closed‐End Funds 328.9         736.7         11.9            1,077.6     328.9         736.7         11.9           1,077.6    
Comm. & Media ‐               ‐              2.2             2.2             ‐             1,811.3     ‐              1,811.3     ‐             1,811.3     2.2             1,813.4    
Consumer Products & Services ‐               ‐              65.9           65.9           ‐             1,323.8     38.4            1,362.2     ‐             1,323.8     104.3         1,428.1    
CPC/SPAC 12.1             ‐              5.7             17.9           267.1         ‐             ‐              267.1         279.2         ‐             5.7             284.9         
ETFs 1,889.8     13.2           ‐              1,903.0     1,889.8     13.2           ‐             1,903.0    
Financial Services ‐               5.2              50.0           55.2           ‐             311.3         3,275.0       3,586.3     ‐             316.5         3,325.0     3,641.5    
Industrial Products & Services ‐               5.8              55.4           61.1           1,908.4     1,677.8     1,139.1       4,725.3     1,908.4     1,683.5     1,194.5     4,786.4    
Life Sciences ‐               275.8           157.8           433.6           ‐               1,245.8       271.0           1,516.8       ‐               1,521.6       428.8           1,950.4      
Mining 70.9             499.1           3,094.3     3,664.3     200.2         1,562.2     1,309.5       3,071.9     271.2         2,061.3     4,403.7     6,736.2    
Oil & Gas ‐               23.7             226.5         250.2         230.5         ‐             115.2           345.7         230.5         23.7           341.7         595.9         
Real Estate 57.9             202.6           32.4           292.9         143.1         1,929.5     1,124.0       3,196.6     201.0         2,132.1     1,156.5     3,489.5    
Technology 60.0             387.7           209.6         657.3         1,452.8     5,081.7     224.9           6,759.4     1,512.8     5,469.3     434.5         7,416.7    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             62.9           3.7              66.5           ‐             62.9           3.7             66.5           
TOTAL 201.0           1,509.0       3,975.4     5,685.4     6,420.9     17,611.7   8,281.5       32,314.1   6,621.8     19,120.7   12,256.9   37,999.4  

Top 10 Financings in November 2020

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  CloudMD Software & Services Inc., Technology ‐ $37.3M Public Offering
2.  Bragg Gaming Group Inc., Technology ‐ $20.7M Public Offering
3.  VIQ Solutions Inc., Technology ‐ $20.0M Public Offering
4.  Vitalhub Corp., Technology ‐ $17.0M Public Offering
5.  Newcore Gold Ltd., Mining ‐ $15.0M Public Offering
6.  Khiron Life Sciences Corp., Life Sciences ‐ $14.5M Public Offering
7.  Canada Nickel Company Inc., Mining ‐ $13.0M Private Placement
8.  Kodiak Copper Corp., Mining ‐ $12.7M Private Placement
9.  PyroGenesis Canada Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $12.1M Public Offering
10. NeuPath Health Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $12.0M Public Offering

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Intact Financial Corporation, Financial Services ‐ $3.2B Private Placement
2.  Ballard Power Systems Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $524M Public Offering
3.  CAE Inc., Technology ‐ $495M Private Placement/Public Offering
4.  Granite Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $288M Public Offering
5.  Aurora Cannabis Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $227M Public Offering
6.  Dye & Durham Limited, Technology ‐ $201M Public Offering
7.  Summit Industrial Income REIT, Real Estate ‐ $196M Public Offering
8.  The Bitcoin Fund, Closed‐End Funds ‐ $166M Public Offering
9.  Organigram Holdings Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $69M Public Offering
10. Galaxy Digital Holdings Ltd., Financial Services ‐ $67M Private Placement
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD November 2020)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 49                            32                              81                             Number of Issuers 932                       203                            1,135                      
Market Capitalization (C$) 3,597,931,831       81,234,131,313       84,832,063,144      Market Capitalization (C$) 36,242,514,396  458,251,932,171    494,494,446,567  
New Listings 1                              3                                4                               New Listings 35                         8                                43                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 184,828,681          2,624,452,985         2,809,281,666        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 3,664,278,062    3,071,874,998         6,736,153,060      
Number of Financings 36                            9                                45                             Number of Financings 1,297                    155                            1,452                      
Volume Traded 1,741,423,202       2,110,348,218         3,851,771,420        Volume Traded 26,562,176,012  25,407,114,790      51,969,290,802    
Value Traded (C$) 1,802,403,387       38,716,756,473       40,519,159,860      Value Traded (C$) 10,986,174,705  254,984,149,579    265,970,324,284  
# of Trades  874,467                  8,882,139                9,756,606                # of Trades 5,787,153            58,174,261              63,961,414            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 90                            57                              147                           Number of Issuers 90                         60                              150                         
Market Capitalization (C$) 3,903,248,009       47,028,096,223       50,931,344,232      Market Capitalization (C$) 3,096,079,904    132,016,510,719    135,112,590,624  
New Listings 7                              5                                12                             New Listings 1                           3                                4                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 433,558,934          1,516,818,561         1,950,377,495        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 250,216,088       345,666,838            595,882,926         
Number of Financings 85                            51                              136                           Number of Financings 58                         6                                64                           
Volume Traded 6,038,568,779       8,027,886,336         14,066,455,115      Volume Traded 1,928,403,318    17,311,526,707      19,239,930,025    
Value Traded (C$) 1,998,721,970       39,033,746,127       41,032,468,097      Value Traded (C$) 368,519,652       142,216,361,727    142,584,881,379  
# of Trades 1,252,211               14,175,503              15,427,714             # of Trades 190,336               32,970,375              33,160,711            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 165                          51                              216                           Number of Issuers 17                         34                              51                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 8,217,040,748       301,243,083,406     309,460,124,153   Market Capitalization (C$) 312,702,763       16,816,253,863      17,128,956,626    
New Listings 17                            5                                22                             New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 657,259,962          6,759,396,253         7,416,656,215        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 3,184,000            ‐                             3,184,000              
Number of Financings 104                          23                              127                           Number of Financings 3                           ‐                             3                              
Volume Traded 6,248,292,837       2,648,001,034         8,896,293,871        Volume Traded 174,880,607       2,417,560,272         2,592,440,879      
Value Traded (C$) 2,940,871,470       133,035,216,269     135,976,087,739   Value Traded (C$) 26,439,984          12,713,671,309      12,740,111,292    
# of Trades 1,544,846               10,284,277              11,829,123             # of Trades  17,708                 4,816,030                4,833,738              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           18                              20                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Market Capitalization (C$) 104,738,832       258,091,661,005    258,196,399,837  
Number of Issuers 142                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 139,730,274          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        66,527,020              66,527,020            
New Listings 28                            Number of Financings ‐                        2                                2                              
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 7,460,309            5,607,895,550         5,615,355,859      
Number of Issuers 2                                Value Traded (C$) 14,321,928          200,559,818,135    200,574,140,063  
Market Capitalization (C$) 555,280,000            # of Trades 4,367                    19,629,516              19,633,883            
New Listings 1                                
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 794                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 243,807,183,957    
New Listings 123                          
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 82                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 22,883,614,390      
New Listings 6                                
*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD November 2020)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 37                            70                              107                            Number of Issuers 45                          119                              164                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 681,274,597          243,127,654,109     243,808,928,705    Market Capitalization (C$) 1,683,523,884    399,973,922,918      401,657,446,802      
New Listings 5                              2                                7                                New Listings 2                            2                                  4                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 65,941,594            1,362,197,208          1,428,138,802         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 61,138,189          4,725,309,802           4,786,447,991          
Number of Financings 15                            13                              28                              Number of Financings 15                          15                                30                                 
Volume Traded 698,308,520          4,409,316,891          5,107,625,411         Volume Traded 772,193,922        9,212,202,771           9,984,396,693          
Value Traded (C$) 87,760,054            139,170,667,342     139,258,427,396    Value Traded (C$) 339,045,583        186,572,940,342      186,911,985,925      
# of Trades 72,878                    20,473,723              20,546,601               # of Trades  136,095                24,899,158                25,035,253                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 11                            21                              32                              Number of Issuers 29                          57                                86                                 
Market Capitalization (C$) 747,297,406          196,574,993,264     197,322,290,670    Market Capitalization (C$) 2,468,065,737    101,101,612,588      103,569,678,325      
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 4                            2                                  6                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 2,179,992              1,811,250,000          1,813,429,992         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 292,915,018        3,196,605,587           3,489,520,605          
Number of Financings 2                              2                                4                                Number of Financings 14                          18                                32                                 
Volume Traded 197,924,356          2,615,708,616          2,813,632,972         Volume Traded 150,882,611        3,831,811,334           3,982,693,945          
Value Traded (C$) 39,429,966            95,143,586,714        95,183,016,680       Value Traded (C$) 318,236,165        66,607,099,895        66,925,336,060        
# of Trades 18,108                    10,409,972              10,428,080               # of Trades 114,158                15,154,921                15,269,079                
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 55                            75                              130                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 5,874,778,150      834,752,500,633     840,627,278,782   
New Listings 3                              1                                4                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 55,169,220            3,586,324,591          3,641,493,811        
Number of Financings 20                            8                                28                             
Volume Traded 1,169,736,515      10,311,937,943        11,481,674,458      
Value Traded (C$) 336,634,752          514,222,570,673     514,559,205,424   
# of Trades  194,895                  36,493,015              36,687,910              
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